STATE OF ARKANSAS
CERTIFICATION OF REAL PROPERTY TAX REDUCTION

-----== NOovember 15, 2024 DEADLINE ------

Pursuant to Arkansas Code Annotated § 26-26-310, on or before November 15th of each vear, the county collector of
each county shall certify to the Chief Fiscal Officer of the State the amount of the real property tax reduction provided in
Arkansas Code Annotated § 26-26-1118. After receipt of this certification from the county collectors, the Chief Fiscal
Officer shall determine the proportionate share of the total statewide reduction attributable to each county. Failure to file

a timely certification will result in a delay of the county receiving the reimbursement.

| certify below the amount of property tax reduction for the 2023 assés;ment year. I'a_IsQ_- certify that only property which
includes a dwelling of a person’s principal place of residence has.be_en grénted =th_e reduction for which | am requesting
reimbursement. In no event shall a property tax credit for the_202$ assessment yéér be aIloWed a property owner after
October 15, 2024. | understand that the Legislative Auditor, or the Legisiative Aqditorfs_designee, shall audit the bobks
and records of the county assessor, county collector, or any other party as need-ed fo enéure that the amount of the
property tax reduction is accurate. The Chief Fiscal Officer of the State shail have the authorlty to adjust the amount

certified by the county collector if it is discovered that the certified amount i is mcorrect
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This certification must be completed as soon as possible on or before November 15, 2024 and mailed to:

Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration

ATTN: Tax Credits Section - County Reimbursement Certification
P. O. Box 8054

Little Rock, AR 72203

Telephone number: (501) 682-7106
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Fautkner County, AR

Homestead Report
Report Date: 11/4/2024

Homestead Credits - Tax District

Bill Year: 2023

DISTRICT PESCRIPTION COUNT TOTAL

17¢ VILONIA CITY 1,061 ($447,095.99)
17R VILONIA SD 3,428 ($1,388,769.13)
1C CONWAY CITY 11,297 (34,736,322 65)
1R CONWAY SD 3,585 ($1,448,364.89)
1R/78C CONWAY/MAYFLOWER CITY 43 ($18,275.00)
21¢C QUITMAN CITY 8 ($3,400.00)
21R QUITMAN SD 433 ($162,012.62)
2c SOUTHSIDE CITY 37 ($15,004.42)
2R SOUTHSIDE $D 86 ($32,751.65)
2R/5C SOUTHSIDE/TWIN GROVES 15 ($5,016.42)
34C GUY CITY 224 ($91,381.86)
34R GUY SD 456 ($182,921.63)
34R/5C GUY/TWIN GROVES CITY 56 ($24,786.39)
34R21C GUY/QUITMAN CITY 1 ($425.00)

35W ROSEBUD 12 ($4,145.49)
41C MT VERNON CITY 27 ($10,147.30)
41R MT VERNON 5D 576 ($226,731.88)
41R/8C MT.VERNON-ENOLA/HOLLAND 7 (52,650.10)
A1R4BC MT VERNON ENOLA CITY 94 ($37.546.65)
47¢ GREENBRIER CJTY 1,409 ($595,723.48)
47R GREENBRIER SD 3,143 ($1,276,219.04)
47R/1C GREENBRIER/CONWAY CITY 1 {$118.55)
47R/5C GREENBRIER/TWIN GROVES 4 ($1,113.18)
47R/BC GREENBRIER/HOLLAND 163 1$62,649.33)
ATWC GREENBRIER/WOGSTER CITY 310 $131,148.86)
77PUL PULASKI SD 81 1$30,586.20)
78C MAYFLOWER CITY 608 ($244,817.22)
78R MAYELOWER SD 1,165 ($455,946.57)
Total 28,340 {$11,636,071.60)

Page: 1



Homestead Credits - Entity

DISTRICT

1

2
17
21
34
35
41
47
77
78
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
3am
401
501
&
802
803
804
Total

DESCRIPTION

Conway SD #1
Sounthside SD #2
Vilonia SD #17
Quitman SD #21

Guy 5D #34

Rosebud SD #35W

Mt Verncn/Encla SD #41
Greenbrier SD #47
Pulaski Co #77
Mayflower SO #78
Conway City
Southside City

Twin Groves City
Vilonia City

Quitman City

Guy City

Mt Vernon City

Enola City

Greenbrier City
Woaoster City
Mayflower City
Conway City Road
Southside City Road
Twin Groves City Road
Vilonia City Road
Quitman City Road
Guy City Road

Mt Vernon City Road
Enola City Road
Greenbrier City Road
Wooster City Road
Mayflower City Road
Helland City Road
Conway Police Pension
Conway Fireman Pension

Conway Non-Uniform Pens.

County General
County Road
County Library
County Road (Split)

PERCENT

0.409868
0.003600
0.128741
0.011533
0.020864
0.000294
0.018732
0.143192
0.002183
0.048656
0.024136
0.000124
0.000216
0.032251
0.000027
0.000579
0.000039
0.000094
0.004723
0000648
0.001719
0.011263
0000035
0.000069
0.001051
0000003
0.000203
0.000023
0.000088
0.001323
0.000302
0.000602
0.000160
0003218
0003218
0.003218
0.050612
0.026127
0020136
0.015127
1

TOTAL

($4,769,248.93)
($41,889.49)
($1,498,036.38)
(5134,194.07)
(8242,773.12)
{$3.422.61)
($229,599.41)
($1,666,187.26)
($25,405.22)
($566,165.63)
($280,842 .49)
($1,445.70)
($2,515.59)
{326,194 59)
{$312.91}
{$6,732.11)
{$447.93)
($1,098.13)
($54,960.69)
($7,538.71)
($19,998.75)
{$131,059.85)
($404.60)
($800.50)
($12,224.14)
($109.52)
($2,356.54)
($272.67)
($1,024.80)
($15,390.66)
($3,517.88)
($6,999.76)
($1.856.81}
($37,445.67)
($37,445.67)
($37.445.67)
($1.054,367.81)
($304,015.26)
($234,306.34)
($176,017.73)
($11.636,071.60)
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