STATE OF ARKANSAS CERTIFICATION OF REAL PROPERTY TAX REDUCTION ----- November 15, 2024 DEADLINE -----

Pursuant to Arkansas Code Annotated § 26-26-310, on or before November 15th of each year, the county collector of each county shall certify to the Chief Fiscal Officer of the State the amount of the real property tax reduction provided in Arkansas Code Annotated § 26-26-1118. After receipt of this certification from the county collectors, the Chief Fiscal Officer shall determine the proportionate share of the total statewide reduction attributable to each county. Failure to file a timely certification will result in a delay of the county receiving the reimbursement.

I certify below the amount of property tax reduction for the <u>2023 assessment year</u>. I also certify that only property which includes a dwelling of a person's principal place of residence has been granted the reduction for which I am requesting reimbursement. In no event shall a property tax credit for the 2023 assessment year be allowed a property owner after October 15, 2024. I understand that the Legislative Auditor, or the Legislative Auditor's designee, shall audit the books and records of the county assessor, county collector, or any other party as needed to ensure that the amount of the property tax reduction is accurate. The Chief Fiscal Officer of the State shall have the authority to adjust the amount certified by the county collector if it is discovered that the certified amount is incorrect.

-taukrer	\$ 11.636.07160	28340
Name of County	Total Tax Reduction Certifie	d # of Parcels
Sherry Koone	Sherry Koonce	
800 Faulkner St.	Convey 72034	(50) 450-4921
Sherry Koonce Tax 1	Collector	Collector's Phone Number (501) 450-492
Name & Title of Contlect for Access to Tax Records 800 Faul Kner St Physical Address of Tax Records	mercy 72034	Contact's Phone Number

This certification must be completed as soon as possible on or before November 15, 2024 and mailed to:

Arkansas Department of Finance and Administration ATTN: Tax Credits Section - County Reimbursement Certification P. O. Box 8054 Little Rock, AR 72203

Telephone number: (501) 682-7106

Faulkner County, AR Homestead Report

Report Date: 11/4/2024 **Bill Year: 2023**

Homestead Credits - Tax District

DISTRICT	DESCRIPTION	COUNT	TOTAL
17C	VILONIA CITY	1,061	(\$447,095.99)
17R	VILONIA SD	3,428	(\$1,388,769.13)
1C	CONWAY CITY	11,297	(\$4,736,322.65)
1R	CONWAY SD	3,585	(\$1,448,364.89)
1R/78C	CONWAY/MAYFLOWER CITY	43	(\$18,275.00)
21C	QUITMAN CITY	8	(\$3,400.00)
21R	QUITMAN SD	433	(\$162,012.62)
2C	SOUTHSIDE CITY	37	(\$15,004.42)
2R	SOUTHSIDE SD	86	(\$32,751.65)
2R/5C	SOUTHSIDE/TWIN GROVES	15	(\$5,016.42)
34C	GUY CITY	224	(\$91,381.86)
34R	GUY SD	456	(\$182,921.63)
34R/5C	GUY/TWIN GROVES CITY	66	(\$24,786.39)
34R21C	GUY/QUITMAN CITY	1	(\$425.00)
35W	ROSEBUD	12	(\$4,145.49)
41C	MT VERNON CITY	27	(\$10,147.30)
41R	MT VERNON SD	576	(\$226,731.88)
41R/8C	MT.VERNON-ENOLA/HOLLAND	7	(\$2,650.10)
41R46C	MT VERNON ENOLA CITY	94	(\$37,546.65)
47C	GREENBRIER CITY	1,409	(\$595,723.48)
47R	GREENBRIER SD	3,143	(\$1,276,219.04)
47R/1C	GREENBRIER/CONWAY CITY	1	(\$118.55)
47R/5C	GREENBRIER/TWIN GROVES	4	(\$1,113.18)
47R/8C	GREENBRIER/HOLLAND	163	(\$62,649.33)
47WC	GREENBRIER/WOOSTER CITY	310	(\$131,148.86)
77PUL	PULASKI SD	81	(\$30,586.20)
78C	MAYFLOWER CITY	608	(\$244,817.32)
78R	MAYFLOWER SD	1,165	(\$455,946.57)
Total		28,340	(\$11,636,071.60)

Homestead Credits - Entity

	•		TOTAL
DISTRICT	DESCRIPTION	PERCENT	TOTAL
1	Conway SD #1	0.409868	(\$4,769,248.93)
2	Sounthside SD #2	0.003600	(\$41,889.49)
17	Vilonia SD #17	0.128741	(\$1,498,036.38)
21	Quitman SD #21	0.011533	(\$134,194.07)
34	Guy SD #34	0.020864	(\$242,773.12)
35	Rosebud SD #35W	0.000294	(\$3,422.61)
41	Mt Vernon/Enola SD #41	0.019732	(\$229,599.41)
47	Greenbrier SD #47	0.143192	(\$1,666,187.26)
77	Pulaski Co #77	0.002183	(\$25,405.22)
78	Mayflower SD #78	0.048656	(\$566,165.63)
101	Conway City	0.024136	(\$280,842.49)
102	Southside City	0.000124	(\$1,445.70)
103	Twin Groves City	0.000216	(\$2,515.59)
104	Vilonia City	0.002251	(\$26,194.59)
105	Quitman City	0.000027	(\$312.91)
106	Guy City	0.000579	(\$6,732.11)
107	Mt Vernon City	0.000039	(\$447.93)
108	Enola City	0.000094	(\$1,098.13)
109	Greenbrier City	0.004723	(\$54,960.69)
110	Wooster City	0.000648	(\$7,538.71)
111	Mayflower City	0.001719	(\$19,998.75)
201	Conway City Road	0.011263	(\$131,059.85)
202	Southside City Road	0.000035	(\$404.60)
203	Twin Groves City Road	0.000069	(\$800.50)
204	Vilonia City Road	0.001051	(\$12,224.14)
205	Quitman City Road	0.000009	(\$109.52)
206	Guy City Road	0.000203	(\$2,356.54)
207	Mt Vernon City Road	0.000023	(\$272.67)
208	Enola City Road	0.000088	(\$1,024.80)
209	Greenbrier City Road	0.001323	(\$15,390.66)
210	Wooster City Road	0.000302	(\$3,517.88)
211	Mayflower City Road	0.000602	(\$6,999.76)
212	Holland City Road	0.000160	(\$1,856.81)
301	Conway Police Pension	0.003218	(\$37,445.67)
401	Conway Fireman Pension	0.003218	(\$37,445.67)
501	Conway Non-Uniform Pens.	0.003218	(\$37,445.67)
801	County General	0.090612	(\$1,054,367.81)
802	County Road	0.026127	(\$304,015.26)
803	County Library	0.020136	(\$234,306.34)
804	County Road (Split)	0.015127	(\$176,017.73)
Total		1	(\$11,636,071.60)